SPONSORED BY: MAYOR NOVAK, COUNCIL MEMBERS CARLOW, GARNER, GILLESPIE, LINDSEY, MARTIN, PAIZ, TICHY

COUNCILMAN'S RESOLUTION	RESOLUTION NO.	
No. CR-107	04-103	
Series of 2004	Series of 2004	

A RESOLUTION CALLING A SPECIAL ELECTION TO BE HELD ON JANUARY 18, 2005, DIRECTING THAT SAID SPECIAL ELECTION BE CONDUCTED AS A POLLING PLACE ELECTION, AND REFERRING A BALLOT QUESTION TO THE REGISTERED ELECTORS OF THE CITY AT SAID SPECIAL ELECTION

WHEREAS, § 2.3 of the City's home rule charter permits the calling of a special municipal election by resolution or ordinance of the City Council at least forty-five (45) days prior to the election; and

WHEREAS, the City Council has determined that a special election is necessary so that the registered electors of the City may consider whether the City should construct a new addition to the existing Northglenn Recreation Center; and

WHEREAS, § 5.7 of the City's home rule charter provides that the City Council may, on its own motion, submit any proposed ordinance or question to a vote of the people; and

WHEREAS, the special election called by this resolution is not governed by the provisions of Article X, §20 of the Colorado Constitution in that the ballot question does not authorize the City Council to either incur municipal debt or increase taxes with the result that a special election on this question may be had at any time.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NORTHGLENN, COLORADO, THAT:

- Section 1. The City Council hereby calls a special election to be held on January 18, 2005.
- Section 2. The special election shall be conducted as a polling place election pursuant to the Municipal Election Code, C.R.S. § 31-10-101, et seq., as amended.
- Section 3. At the special election to be held on January 18, 2005, the following ballot question shall be submitted to the registered electors of the City of Northglenn:

Question No. 1

SHALL THE CITY OF NORTHGLENN, WITHOUT INCURRING GENERAL OBLIGATION DEBT OR INCREASING TAXES, REMODEL THE EXISTING NORTHGLENN RECREATION CENTER AND ENLARGE THE RECREATION CENTER TO INCLUDE, AMONG OTHER THINGS, A SENIOR CENTER, ICE SKATING FACILTIES, INDOOR PLAYING FIELDS, ADDITIONAL COMMUNITY ROOMS, A LEISURE POOL AND OTHER ENHANCEMENTS?

YES	NO	

Section 4. This resolution shall become effective on the date and the time of its adoption.

DATED at Northglenn, Colorado, this day of

_, 2004.

KATHLEEN M. NOVAK

Mayor

ATTEST:

DIANA L. LENTZ, CMC

City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

HERBERT C. PHILLIÝS

City Attorney